

BILL OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN FROM INDU KANT INDU HOUSE TO KULDIP YADAV WARD NO.12

Estimated Cost :	Rs	235800.00
Cost of BOQ :	Rs	
Earnest Money :	Rs	
Time of Completion :	Three Months	

Drain Work

Sl. No.	Ref. No. Of SOR	Item of Work	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount (Rs.)
1	BCD 2.8.1	Earth work in excavation in foundation trenches or drains(not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m . including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All Kinds of soil	cum	23.79	360.70	8580.00
2	B.C.D 2.28	Supplying and filling in plinth with local sand and under floors including watering ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.	cum	2.97	287.30	854.00
3	B.C.D. 11.72	Providing designation 100 A one brick flat soling joints filled with local sand including cost of watering, taxes, royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I,	sqm	19.52	283.30	5529.00
4	B.C.D 5.1.2	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete excluding the cost oentring,shuttering, finishing and reinforcement- All work puto plinth level 1:1:5:3(1 cement: 1.5 coarse sand:3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	cum	11.40	4688.30	53442.00
5	B.C.D. 5.22.7B	Providing Reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars TMTC-500-10mm dia.	kg	1025.91	92.60	95000.00
6	B.C.D. 5.9.1	Centring and shuttering including strutting,proping etc. and removal of form for :(i) Foundations, footings, bases of columns etc. for mass concrete.	sqm	87.83	211.60	18584.00
7	B.C.D. 16.21	Engraving Latters in hard stone	Letter	300.00	4.80	1440.00

Am

Ref. No. Of SOR	Item of Work	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount (Rs.)	
8	B.C.D. 16.86.1 Providing and laying gang saw cut 18 mm thick, mirror polished pre moulded and pre polished machine cut granite stone of required size and shape of approved shade, colour and texture in footpath, flooring in road side plazas and similar locations, laid over 20mm thick base of cement mortar 1:4 (1cement : 4 coarse sand) including grouting the joints with white cement mixed with matching pigment, epoxy touch ups etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. With granite stone of area less than 0.50 sqm.	sqm	1.00	3403.40	3403.00	
9	Add Defference GST- factor 0.0536 x Total Cost		1.00		10014.00	
10	Carriage of Materials					
	Bricks-	Nos	630	1331.45	838.00	
	Local Sand -	cum	3.27	336.17	1098.00	
	Stone Chips -	cum	9.69	2135.10	20687.00	
	C.Sand-	cum	4.84	2596.90	12581.00	
11	Add Difference of Cost					
	Bricks-	Nos.	0.63	388.76	245.00	
	Cement-	Cum	4.56	19.73	90.00	
12	Seignorage Fees					
	Coarse sand	0.1	Cum	4.84	175.80	85.00
	Stone Aggregate	0.1	Cum	9.69	604.91	586.00
	Bricks-	1	Nos.	0.63	512.80	323.00
	Local Sand -	0.1	Cum	3.27	141.85	46.00
				Total Rs.	233425.00	

Veresh
9/01/26

Am
09/01/26

BOB Approved for Rs. 233,425.00 (Two lac thirty three thousand four hundred twenty five only).

Am
4-1-26
EE